September 3, 2015

Mr. Joseph B. Cammarata, President

Ilh.. _...ul
c Ms. Judith A. Cammarata, Vice President

— 5613 NW 8" Street
A 4 Margate, FL 33063
CITY GO

MARGATE Dear Mr. and Ms. Cammarata,

Together We Make It Great

Reference: Towing Services — RFP 2010-001

At our recent meeting, you expressed a desire to renew the above referenced
contract which expires September 21, 2015. There is one final five (5) year
renewal option remaining on the contract.

City Commission It is our intent to bring the renewal of this contract before our City Commission for
Mayor Joanne Simone consideration at the September 16, 2015 meeting. As we discussed, if approved,
Vice Mayor Tommy Ruzzano | the contract extension will be under the same terms, conditions and specifications
Joyce W. Bryan as outlined in RFP 2010-001 and City Resolution No. 11-756, with the exception of
Lesa Peerman two (2) rate adjustments to the outside and inside storage rates for Class “C” tows.
Frank B. Talerico These rate adjustments shall be decreases necessary to comply with Broward
County Resolution No. 20150-051, which sets the maximum allowable rates for

City Manager such services.

Douglas E. Smith
You will find an attached copy of the rate schedule submitted by your company in

response to our original Request for Proposals. The rates for outside and inside
storage of Class “C” tows have been stricken through and the adjusted rates have
been added. If you agree with the adjusted rates, and wish to renew the contract,
please initial on the line next to each adjusted rate.

City Attorney
Eugene M. Steinfeld

City Clerk

Joseph J. Kavanagh Please indicate your full acceptance of the extension terms by initialing below and
also signing, dating and returning this letter to my attention, via fax at (954) 935-
5258 or by email to sshambray@margatefl.com. The original shall be hand
delivered or mailed back to me no later than Wednesday, September 9, 2015.

Thank you for the services rendered to the City to date and we look forward to the
possibility of continuing our relationship.

Sincerely,

2 £
Spencer L. Shambray
Purchasing Supervisor

J&J Towing, Inc. representative’s initials: ¢/5L__

Finance Department
5790 Margate Boulevard, Margate, FL 33063 « Phone: (954) 972-6454 - Fax: (954) 935-5258
www.margatefl.com ¢ finance@margatefl.com




Authorized J&J Towing, Inc. Representative:
Signatu%, ﬂ’ﬂ Date:_ < -5~ JE

Name (printed):_Jo35 £24 B cgumrtHA TN Title:__ 242

oe: City Attorney



CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO. 11-756

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA,
APPROVING CONTRACT WITH J & J TOWING, INC. TO
PROVIDE TOWING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF
MARGATE FOR AN ANNUAL SERVICE FEE PAYABLE TO
THE CITY OF $52,000

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City
of Margate awards RFP No. 2010-001 approving contract with J & J
Towing, Inc. to provide towing services for the City of Margate
for an initial period of five (5) years with an option to renew
for an additional five (5) year period. 1In addition City shall
receive a service fee of $52,000 annually payable in twelve (12)
monthly installments of $4, 333.33.

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Manager are hereby
authorized and directed to execute a contract for the award of
RFP Towing Services to J & J Towing, Inc.

SECTION 3: That this Resolution shall become
effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 22" DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2010.

ATTEST:

LESLIE MAY
CITY CLERK

RECORD OF VOTE

Bross Absent
Donovan Yes
McLean Yes
Talerico Aye

Varsallone Yes



ATTACHMENT A

RATE SCHEDULE

Class A Tow
a. Hookup and first 156 minutes $ 85.00
b. Each additional 30 minutes $__g5 00
¢c. Mileage outside of City limits 5 400 /mile
d. Outside storage (after 6 hours) $ 24.00 Iday
e. Inside storage (after 6 hours) $ -4 0n /day
f. Winch and recovery first 15 minutes $ 85.00
g. Each additional 30 minutes $ 85.00
h. Road Service $__50.00

Class B Tow
a. Hookup and first 15 minutes $ 125.00
b. Each additional 30 minutes $  85.00
¢.  Mileage outside of City limits 3 5. gg  /mile
d. Outside storage (after 6 hours) $  40.00 /day
e. Inside storage (after 6 hours) $_ 45 g0 /day
f.  Winch and recovery first 15 minutes $ o95.00
g. Each additional 30 minutes $__g5 0o
h. Road Service $_ o5 .00

Class C Tow
a. Hookup and first 15 minutes $ 200.00
b. Each additional 30 minutes $_100.00
c. Mileage outside of City limits $_ ¢ .pg /mile
d. Outside storage (after 6 hours) $50.00/day - $ —F5—po— /day
e. Inside storage (after 6 hours) $50.00/day%(_, $ so5—pa— /day
f.  Winch and recovery first 15 minutes $ 100.00
g. Each additional 30 minutes $_100.00
h. Road Service $ 100.00

4. Miscellaneous Charges

a. Administrative Fee $ 30.00 + postage
b.. Certified Divers, per diver per hour $ 150.00 /hour

RFP 2010-001 31 Initials




c. Dollies $ 50.00

NOTE: Include fees for all other services not included above on an attached
sheet. .

An itemized bill based on the above rate must be provided to each customer detailing
specific charges included in company rate.

ALL CHILDREN LOCKED IN VEHICLES ARE NO CHARGE.

7

7
77

RFP 2010-001 32 nitials /70 _



